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10t March
11th March

24th March
25th March

30th March
31st March

5th April
6th April

7th April
8t April

13t April
14t April
16t April

17t April

21st April
22nd April

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Saturday
Sunday

Saturday
Sunday

Friday
Saturday

Thursday
Friday

Saturday

Sunday

Friday

Saturday

Monday
Tuesday

Saturday
Sunday

Autumn 2007

All-night vigil with the bringing out of the cross
3rd Sunday in Great Lent: Veneration of the
Holy Cross

Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

5th Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Mary of Egypt

Divine Liturgy

Matins
Lazarus Saturday

Divine Liturgy with the blessing of palms & pussy-

willows

Great & Holy Thursday

Matins with the reading of the Twelve Gospels
Great & Holy Friday

Vespers with the bringing out of the shroud
Great & Holy Saturday

Reading of the Acts of the Holy Apostles
Midnight Office

THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST

Paschal Matins, Divine Liturgy

Bright Friday

Paschal Matins

Bright Saturday

Divine Liturgy with the cutting of the artos

Matins

Radonitsa

Divine Liturgy & general panikhida

Litias at Wallsend, Sandgate and East Maitland
cemeteries

All-night vigil
Sunday of the Holy Myrrhbearers
Divine Liturgy
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6.00 pm

9.00 am
6.00 pm
9.00 am
7.00 pm

9.00 am

6.00 pm
3.00 pm
9.00 pm

11.30 pm
12.00 am

7.00 pm
9.00 am
7.00 pm

8.00 am

6.00 pm

9.00 am



12t May
13* May

21st May

22nd May

26t May
27t May

Saturday
Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Saturday
Sunday

All-night vigil
Sunday of the Blind Man
Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

Translation of the relics of Saint Nicholas
Parish Feast day

Lesser blessing of water

Divine Liturgy

All-night vigil

PENTECOST: Trinity Sunday

Divine Liturgy followed by Vespers with the
kneeling prayers

6.00 pm
9.00 am
6.00 pm
8.15 am
9.00 am
6.00 pm

9.00 am



