

SCHEDULE OF DIVINE SERVICES

Autumn 2007

10 th March 11 th March	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil with the bringing out of the cross 3rd Sunday in Great Lent: Veneration of the Holy Cross	6.00 pm
		Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
24 th March 25 th March	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil 5th Sunday in Great Lent: Saint Mary of Egypt	6.00 pm
25" Marci	Surracy	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
30 th March 31 st March	Friday Saturday	Matins Lazarus Saturday	7.00 pm
31 March	Sataraag	Divine Liturgy with the blessing of palms & pussy- willows	9.00 am
5th April	Thursday	Great & Holy Thursday	
o npiu	Trial Galag	Matins with the reading of the Twelve Gospels	6.00 pm
6th April	Friday	Great & Holy Friday	_
7	5	Vespers with the bringing out of the shroud	3.00 pm
7th April	Saturday	Great & Holy Saturday	
200	· ·	Reading of the Acts of the Holy Apostles	9.00 pm
		Midnight Office	11.30 pm
8th April	Sunday	THE RESURRECTION OF CHRIST Paschal Matins, Divine Liturgy	12.00 am
		Fascriai matiris, Divirte Liturgy	
13th April	Friday	Bright Friday	
	J	Paschal Matins	7.00 pm
14th April	Saturday	Bright Saturday	
-		Divine Liturgy with the cutting of the artos	9.00 am
16th April	Monday	Matins	7.00 pm
17th April	Tuesday	Radonitsa	
1	3	Divine Liturgy & general panikhida	8.00 am
		Litias at Wallsend, Sandgate and East Maitland cemeteries	
21st April	Saturday	All-night vigil	6.00 pm
22 nd April	Sunday	Sunday of the Holy Myrrhbearers	4
<i>_</i>	J	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am

12 th May 13 th May	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil Sunday of the Blind Man	6.00 pm
13" May	Sunday	Divine Liturgy	9.00 am
21 st May 22 nd May	Monday Tuesday	All-night vigil Translation of the relics of Saint Nicholas	6.00 pm
		Parish Feast day Lesser blessing of water Divine Liturgy	8.15 am 9.00 am
26 th May 27 th May	Saturday Sunday	All-night vigil PENTECOST: Trinity Sunday	6.00 pm
21 - May		Divine Liturgy followed by Vespers with the kneeling prayers	9.00 am